
 
Adopted by Board of Education – April 19, 2018 
Effective:  July 1, 2017 
Salary Schedule Increase: 2% 

 Gilroy Unified School District 
7810 Arroyo Circle 
Gilroy, CA  95020 

 
Supervisory Salary Schedule 

2017-2018 School Year 
 
 

Position Payroll 
Range 

 Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 

Accounting Supervisor 
Human Resources Supervisor 
 (Effective July 1, 2018) 

Da Yearly 
Monthly 

$69,737 
$5,811.42 

$73,451 
$6,120.92 

$77,351 
$6,445.92 

$81,462 
$6,788.50 

$85,758 
$7,146.50 

$90,322 
$7,526.83 

Transportation Supervisor 
Fiscal Services Controller 

Dd Yearly 
Monthly 

$74,330 
$6,194.17 

$79,769 
$6,647.42 

$83,064 
$6,922.00 

$87,486 
$7,290.50 

$91,811 
$7,650.92 

$96,192 
$8,016.00 

Custodial Supervisor 
Food Service Supervisor 

Dc Yearly 
Monthly 

$50,669 
$4,222.42 

$53,221 
$4,435.08 

$55,872 
$4,656.00 

$58,665 
$4,888.75 

$61,586 
$5,132.17 

$64,762 
$5,396.83 

 
 

Longevity Service Compensation: 

Beginning 10th year of service, 5% increase in salary.  (Total 5%) 
Beginning 15th year of service, 5% increase in salary.  (Total 10%) 
Additional Compensation: 
1. Vacation time: 21 days per year (no carry over of vacation time to next fiscal year) 
2. District pays 1% of each member’s base salary to cover costs of professional organization dues/professional growth. 
3. Professional Growth Increments may be earned above current salary by Senior Classified Employees as follows: 

 Professional Growth Stipend to be paid annually in September as follows: 
$350.00 for each successfully completed 9 units of course work. 

4. Stipends for Degrees: 
 $1,000 for Master’s Degree 
 $1,500 for Doctorate Degree 

5. Health and Welfare Benefits available:  (see reverse side for details) 
 $100,000 Life Insurance (Term Life) 
 Delta Dental Plan  
 Vision Service Plan 
 Employee Assistance Plan 
 Medical Insurance Plans:  Various medical plans under CalPERS. 

6.  All Supervisory Employees may participate in the IRC 125 Plan. 


