Gilroy Unified School District 7810 Arroyo Circle Gilroy, CA 95020

Supervisory Salary Schedule 2017-2018 School Year

Position	Payroll		Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6
	Range							
Accounting Supervisor	Da	Yearly	\$69,737	\$73,451	\$77,351	\$81,462	\$85,758	\$90,322
Human Resources Supervisor		Monthly	\$5,811.42	\$6,120.92	\$6,445.92	\$6,788.50	\$7,146.50	\$7,526.83
(Effective July 1, 2018)		_						
Transportation Supervisor	Dd	Yearly	\$74,330	\$79,769	\$83,064	\$87,486	\$91,811	\$96,192
Fiscal Services Controller		Monthly	\$6,194.17	\$6,647.42	\$6,922.00	\$7,290.50	\$7,650.92	\$8,016.00
Custodial Supervisor	Dc	Yearly	\$50,669	\$53,221	\$55,872	\$58,665	\$61,586	\$64,762
Food Service Supervisor		Monthly	\$4,222.42	\$4,435.08	\$4,656.00	\$4,888.75	\$5,132.17	\$5,396.83

Longevity Service Compensation:

Beginning 10th year of service, 5% increase in salary. (Total 5%)

Beginning 15th year of service, 5% increase in salary. (Total 10%)

Additional Compensation:

- 1. <u>Vacation time</u>: 21 days per year (*no carry over of vacation time to next fiscal year*)
- 2. District pays 1% of each member's base salary to cover costs of professional organization dues/professional growth.
- 3. <u>Professional Growth Increments</u> may be earned above current salary by Senior Classified Employees as follows:
 - Professional Growth Stipend to be paid annually in September as follows: \$350.00 for each successfully completed 9 units of course work.

4. <u>Stipends for Degrees</u>:

- \$1,000 for Master's Degree
- \$1,500 for Doctorate Degree
- 5. <u>Health and Welfare Benefits available</u>: (see reverse side for details)
 - \$100,000 Life Insurance (Term Life)
 - Delta Dental Plan
 - Vision Service Plan
 - Employee Assistance Plan
 - Medical Insurance Plans: Various medical plans under CalPERS.
- 6. All Supervisory Employees may participate in the IRC 125 Plan.

Adopted by Board of Education – April 19, 2018 <u>Effective</u>: July 1, 2017 Salary Schedule Increase: 2%